South Valley State Bank 801 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

South Valley State Bank 801 Main Street Klameth Falls, OR 97801

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

B I. F, Inc. 412 - 1755 W Broadway Vancouver, BC V6J 485 196 Page

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## **MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST**

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED AUGUST 9, 1996, BETWEEN B L F, Inc., Washington Corp., an estate in fee simple (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 412 - 1755 W Broadway, Vancouver, BC V6J 4S5; and South Valley State Bank (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 801 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601.

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated February 16, 1996 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon as follows:

Recorded on February 28, 1996 at the Klamath County Recorder's Office Volume M96 at page 5511

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded in Klamath County, State of Oregon:

Lot 3, 5 & 6, Block 2, Tract 1152, NORTH HILLS IN THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Extend Maturity date to February 15, 1997

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and COMINIOUNG VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification but also to all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

GRANTOR: B L. F., Inqu LENDER:

| CO | RPOR/ | ITE ACK | NOW | LEDGMENT |
|----|-------|---------|-----|----------|
|----|-------|---------|-----|----------|

หมู่ มีผู้สังกุฎป สารท้องนี้ได้รับท 授表 CORDUNG Star Strip in a

| ME C       | British Columbia |
|------------|------------------|
| <b>₩</b>   | \ <u>-</u>       |
| COUNTY OF/ | lancou no        |
|            |                  |

On this , 19 $\underline{96}$  , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared

OFFIF authorized agent(s) of the corporation that executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the act and deed of the corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board of directors, for the of globalli stated that they are authorized to execute this Modification and in fact executed the Modification on Modification to be the free and voluntary uses and purposes therein me behalf of the corporation

| В      | DAMIA OF   | . "       |           |        |    |     |     |   |
|--------|------------|-----------|-----------|--------|----|-----|-----|---|
| N      | thy Public | irrand to | e the sta | 201    | B. | 0   | ិតខ | - |
| ်<br>S | TENE BE    | AAT       | HUR J     | . PIHL |    |     | 1   |   |
| :<br>چ |            |           | STER & S  |        |    | LEN | DER | , |

( ancouns Residing at My commission expires

Carle Comme

ANCOLVER, B.C. VOJ 458

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGIVIEN.

10 du 110 37 de PHONE: 737-1121

(Confine of ) MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUE!

56,549

## SA ESTO

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Klamath Falts, OR 97601 South Valley State Bank 201 Main Street

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Klamath Falts, CR 97601 BOT MUM SURE! South Valley State Bank

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Vancouver, BC V6J 4SS 412 - 1755 W Broadway 8 L.F. Inc.

SEACE ABOVE TAIS LPIC 18 FOR HALPORDER'S LUE DALY

| MODIFICATION   | OF DEED OF TRUET |
|--|------------------|
| Contract to the contract of th |                  |
|  |                  |

| DEED OF TRUST. Granter and Lander have enseed into a Deed of Trust collegification with teach are the collegion  |                    | 10.5 |
|--|--------------------|------|
| Besides the consecutive to the second contract to the second subject to the second sec |                    |      |
| (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 412 – 1765 W Broadway, Vancouver, BC NoJ 480, here joined below as "Lender"), whose address is 801 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Off. 97801.  | ere Service many a | 0.44 |
| THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED AUGUST 9, 1996, BCTWREW B. E. S. of Warren of F.   |                    |      |
|  |                    |      |

Recorded on Paintany 28, 1993 at the Klamath County Recorder's Office. Volume 1993 at page 1.11 State of Oregina as follows:

State of Oregon: REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust cookie the following dean done to the humby to

Lot 3, 5 & 6, Stock 2, Treet 1752, ROATHILLS IN THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS. In the Computer New Mode of Computer

Reading, the property and Audens Associated pure to the property of the proper

Extend Maturity date to February 19, 1997

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the despets Doed of find a selected for despets by Lender to this Modification does not wave Lender's right to request start performance of the model modification. Modified this Model is not selected by major to the product of the Model of this Model of the interest of the despets of the performance of the Model of the Mode

|                                  | . OF 7/1 ARABUT   |                      |                           |     |
|----------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|---------------------------|-----|
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNT           | OF KLAMAIH: SS.   |                      |                           |     |
| Filed for record at request of _ | South Valley      | State Bank           | the                       | day |
| of August A.                     | D., 19 96 at 2:00 | _ o'clock _ PM., and | duly recorded in Vol. M96 |     |
| of _                             | Mortgages         | on Page <u>26</u>    |                           |     |
|                                  | 4.5               | Bernetha G. Lets     | ch, County Clerk          |     |
| FEE \$15.00                      |                   | Ву                   | allen Hoss                |     |

| Admorated Office     | A ./                                     | 100  |  |
|----------------------|--|------|--|
| 84: 1 A. V.          | 25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1102 | Alexandra de la companya de la compa |
| South Volley Style 8 |  | 27   |  |
|                      | Contract Contract                        |      |  |
| CEMPEH:              |  |      |  |

|                  | *:                                       |
|------------------|--|
| CONTRACT PARTIES | AMENDE FOR A BUT TO THE PROPERTY IS A TO |
| CODDOOATE        | ACKNOWLEDGMENT                           |

| STATE OF - One gon   | OFFICIAL SEAL<br>TIMA M. FISHER   |
|--|---|
| total possession of the possession of 188  | MOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL OF   |
| COUNTY OF Klamath  | COMMISSION NO. 045734<br>BY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUL 27, 1990 R   |
| Compared to the first of the fi |   |
| On this 36th day of august   | 996, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared  |
| that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledge  | yed said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender,<br>prwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or |
| By Tina M Fisher   | Residing at Klamath Falls   |
| Notary Public in and for the State of ONLOW  | My commission expires 7-27-99   |
| Actually Pulcace in and for the State of Order C   | my containssion expires   |

TRIVER R.C. VSJ 4SS TAMOAORE TSEWEST LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT PARTIES OF THE PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PORT OF THE

08-09-1996 Loan No 302654 310115 121-1151 MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

26749

Page 2